
Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Baldwin Tanja Alternate Regulator-Local Southern Nevada Health 

District

Las Vegas NV (702) 759-1637 baldwin@snhdmail.org

Brockman Stephen Voting Member Certification 

Provider

360training.com dba 

Learn2Serve.com

Austin TX stephen.brockman@360training.com

Buck Francie Voting Member Independent Sealed Air Albuquerque NM (505) 610-3818 francie.buck@gmail.com

Chapman Bryan Voting Member Food Industry 

Support-Training

StateFoodSafety.com Orem UT (801) 805-1872 bchapman@abovetraining.com

Connell Kevin Voting Member Industry-Food Retail Wawa Wawa PA (610) 505-4964 kevin.c.connell@wawa.com

Corchado-

Torres

Liz Alternate Certification 

Provider

National Registry of Food 

Safety Professionals

Orlando FL (800) 446-0257 lcorchado@nrfsp.com

Crownover David Alternate Certification 

Provider

National Restaurant 

Association Solutions

Chicago IL (312) 715-5396 dcrownover@restaurant.org

Daniel Justin Voting Member Regulator-Local Lincoln-Lancaster County HD Lincoln NE (402) 441-8033 jdaniel@lincoln.ne.gov

Davis Shana Alternate Industry-Food Retail Kroger Nashville TN (859) 619-0640 shana.davis@kroger.com

Dela Cruz Hector Voting Member Regulator-Local LA County HD Panorama City CA (818) 672-2230 hsdelacruz@gmail.com

Derr Sam Alternate Food Industry 

Support-Training

Elite Food Safety Training Naperville IL (630) 776-3430 sderr@elitefoodsafety.com

Dunleavy Sean Voting Member Regulator - State Michigan Department of 

Agriculture

Lansing MI (517) 243-8895 dunleavys@michigan.gov

Griffith Shelley Alternate Regulator-Local Municipality of Anchorage Anchorage AK (907) 343-4744 shelley.griffith@gmail.com

Guzzle Patrick Voting Member Regulator - State Idaho Department of Health 

and Welfare

Boise ID (208) 334-5936 plguzzle@gmail.com

Halbrook Courtney Voting Member Industry-Food 

Service

Brinker International Dallas TX (972) 770-1291 courtney.halbrook@brinker.com
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Hancock Roger ACAC Representative ACAC Recallinfolink Boise ID (208) 284-1508 roger.hancock@recallinfolink.com

Hawley Jeff Chair Industry-Food Retail Harris Teeter, LLC Matthews NC (704)-844-3098 jhawley@harristeeter.com

Helms Dawn Voting Member Regulator - State Wyoming Dept of Agriculture Cheyenne WY (307) 777-7211 dawn.helms@wyo.gov

Hranek Emily Voting Member Industry-Food 

Service

Dunkin Brands Canton MA (781) 737-3277 emily.hranek@dunkinbrands.com

Hussein Sima Voting Member Independent Ecolab Greensboro NC (336) 312-1285 sima.hussein@ecolab.com

Jensen Joyce ACAC Representative ACAC Lincoln-Lancaster Co. Health 

Dept

Lincoln NE (402) 441-8033 jjensen@lincoln.ne.gov

Kender Linda Voting Member Academia Johnson & Wales University 

CCA

Providence RI (401) 598-1278 lkender@jwu.edu

Kim James Alternate Food Industry 

Support-Training

Premier Food Safety Fullerton CA (714) 451-0079 james@premierfoodsafety.com

Krishna Vijay ANSI Representative ANSI American National Standards 

Institute

Washington DC (202) 331-3614 vkrishna@ansi.org

Lang Jeff Voting Member Regulator-Local Lane County Environmental 

Health

Eugene OR (541) 682-3636 jeffrey.lang@co.lane.or.us

Luebkemann Geoff Voting Member Industry-Food 

Service

Florida Restaurant and 

Lodging Associaton

Tallahassee FL (850) 224-2250 gluebkemann@frla.org

Lynch Larry Voting Member Certification 

Provider

National Registry of Food 

Safety Professionals

Orlando FL (800) 446-0257 llynch@nrfsp.com

McGuire Meg Voting Member Regulator-Local Rockingham Co HD Reidsville NC (336) 342-8271 mmcguire@co.rockingham.nc.us

McMahon Tom Voting Member Industry-Food Retail Meijer Grandville MI (616) 481-5350 thomas.mcmahan@meijer.com

McMillion Ryan Voting Member Certification 

Provider

Prometric Baltimore MD (443) 455-6244 ryan.mcmillion@prometric.com

Morales David Voting Member Regulator-Local Maricopa County HD Phoenix AZ (602) 506-3408 dmorales@mail.maricopa.gov
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Neal Jay Voting Member Academia University of Houston Houston TX (713) 743-2496 jneal@central.uh.edu

Paster Tara Voting Member Food Industry 

Support-Training

Paster Training, Inc. Gilbertsville PA (610) 970-1776 tara.paster@pastertraining.com

Piche Kate Voting Member Certification 

Provider

National Restaurant 

Association

Chicago IL (312) 261-5348 kpiche@restaurant.org

Quam Susan Voting Member Industry-Food 

Service

Wisconsin Restaurant 

Association

Madison WI (608) 270-9950 squam@wirestaurant.org

Radke Vince Advisor/Consultant CDC Centers for Disease Control Atlanta GA (770) 488-4136 vradke@cdc.gov

Roughan George Voting Member Food Industry 

Support-Training

TAP Series LLC Thousand 

Oaks

CA (805) 217-8605 gr@tapseries.com

Sigler Larry Alternate Industry-Food 

Service

Waffle House, Inc Norcross GA (770) 729-5794 larrysigler@wafflehouse.com

Steele James Voting Member Industry-Food 

Service

Walt Disney World Lake Buena 

Vista

FL (321) 395-1665 james.steele@disney.com

Steiner Becky Voting Member Regulator-Local Clay County HD Liberty Mo (816) 595-4258 bsteiner@clayhealth.com

Sweat Melinda Voting Member Industry-Food Retail Associated Food Stores Salt Lake City UT (801) 837-1835 mlsweat@afstores.com

Sweet Bridget Alternate Academia Johnson & Wales University 

CCA

Providence RI (401) 598-5171 bridget.sweet@jwu.edu

Williams Laurie Advisor/Consultant FDA/CFSAN FDA/CFSAN Office of Food 

Safety

College Park MD (240) 402-2938 Laurie.Williams@fda.hhs.gov

Wood Sharon Vice-Chair Retail Food Industry HEB Grocery Company San Antonio TX (210) 938-6511 wood.sharon@heb.com

Woodley Cindy Advisor/Consultant Professional Testing Orlando FL (407) 264-2993 cdwoodley@proftesting.com

VACANT Alternate Certification 

Provider

Prometric

VACANT Alternate Certification 

Provider

360training.com dba 

Learn2Serve.com

VACANT Voting Member Regulator - State
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